
 
 

2015-16 ACC BASKETBALL SCHEDULE 
TV* denotes ACC Network or RSN || Game dates/times subject to change 

 
Friday, November 13 
Siena at Duke (2K Classic) ESPNU 7:00 
North Carolina vs. Temple CBSSN 7:00 
    Annapolis, Md. 
Pittsburgh vs. Gonzaga ESPN 7:00 
    Armed Forces Classic, Okinawa, Japan 
St. Francis, Pa. at Notre Dame  
UT Rio Grande Valley at Miami  
Lehigh at Syracuse  
NC Central at Clemson  
UMBC at Wake Forest (Maui Invitational)  
Will iam & Mary at NC State  
Samford at Louisville  
Cornell at Georgia Tech  
Morgan State at Virginia  
 
Saturday, November 14 
Alabama State at Virginia Tech (Emerald Coast Classic)  
Bryant at Duke (2k Classic) ESPN3  
St. Francis, N.Y. at Boston College  
 
Sunday, November 15 
Fairfield at North Carolina (CBE Classic) ESPNU 4:00 
South Alabama at NC State (Legends Classic) ESPNU 6:00 
UT-San Antonio at Clemson  
Wake Forest at Bucknell  
Nicholls State at Florida State  
 
Monday, November 16  
Tennessee at Georgia Tech ESPNU 7:00 
Virginia at George Washington ESPN2 7:30 
Louisiana Lafayette at Miami  
 
Tuesday, November 17  
Kentucky vs. Duke ESPN 7:30 
    State Farm Champions Classic, Chicago, I l l .  
UW-Milwaukee at Notre Dame  
St. Bonaventure at Syracuse  
Jacksonvil le at Florida State  
St. Joseph's College at Pittsburgh  
Hartford at Louisville (Brooklyn Hoops Holiday Invit.) 
  
Wednesday, November 18 
Richmond at Wake Forest  
IUPUI at NC State (Legends Classic)  
Wofford at North Carolina (CBE Classic) RSN  
Jacksonvil le State at Virginia Tech (Emerald Coast Classic)  
 
Thursday, November 19 
Miami vs. Mississippi State ESPN2 5:00 
    Puerto Rico Tip-Off, San Juan, P.R. 
Bradley vs. Virginia ESPN2 9:30 
    Charleston Classic, Charleston, S.C. 
Texas Southern at Clemson  
UW Green Bay at Georgia Tech (Preseason NIT)  
Central Connecticut at Boston College  
 
Friday, November 20 

Hofstra vs. Florida State CBSSN 4:00 
    Paradise Jam, US Virgin Islands 
Miami vs. TBD ESPNU 5/7:00 
    Puerto Rico Tip-Off, San Juan, P.R. 
VCU vs. Duke ESPN2 7:00 
    2K Classic, New York, N.Y. 
Virginia vs. TBD ESPNU/3 7/9:30  
    Charleston Classic, Charleston, S.C. 
Detroit at Pittsburgh  
 
Saturday, November 21 
North Carolina at Northern Iowa  2:00 
Florida State vs. TBD CBSSN 7:30 
    Paradise Jam, US Virgin Islands 
UMass Lowell at Notre Dame  
Elon at Syracuse  
North Florida at Louisville (Brooklyn Hoops Holiday Invit.)  
VMI at Virginia Tech  
 
Sunday, November 22 
Harvard at Boston College ESPNU 12:30 
Florida State vs. TBD CBSSN  
    Paradise Jam, US Virgin Islands 
Virginia vs. TBD ESPN2/U/3  
    Charleston Classic, Charleston, S.C. 
Duke vs. TBD ESPN/2  
    2K Classic, New York, N.Y. 
Miami vs. TBD ESPN2/U/3  
    Puerto Rico Tip-Off, San Juan, P.R. 
East Tennessee State at Georgia Tech (Preseason NIT)  
 
Monday, November 23 
Wake Forest vs. Indiana ESPN2 5:00 
    Maui Invitational, Maui, Hawaii 
Clemson vs. UMass  9:30 
    MGM Grand Main Event, Las Vegas, Nev. 
NC State vs. Arizona State ESPN3 9:30 
    Legends Classic, Brooklyn, N.Y. 
North Carolina vs. Northwestern ESPN2 9:30 
    CBE Classic, Kansas City, Mo. 
Florida State vs. TBD CBSSN  
    Paradise Jam, US Virgin Islands 
 
Tuesday, November 24 
Wake Forest vs. TBD ESPN/2 2/7:30 
    Maui Invitational, Maui, Hawaii 
North Carolina A&T at Virginia Tech  
NC State vs. TBD ESPN2/U 5:30/8 
    Legends Classic, Brooklyn, N.Y. 
St. Francis at Louisville (Brooklyn Hoops Holiday Invit.)  
North Carolina vs. TBD ESPN2/3 7:30/10 
    CBE Classic, Kansas City, Mo. 
 
Wednesday, November 25 
Yale at Duke ESPNU 7:00 
Lehigh at Virginia  
Syracuse vs. Charlotte ESPN2 2:30  
    Battle 4 Atlantis, Paradise Island, Bahamas 



Cornell at Pittsburgh  
Clemson vs. TBD  
    MGM Grand Main Event, Las Vegas, Nev. 
Wake Forest vs. TBD ESPN/2/U 
    Maui Invitational, Maui, Hawaii 
 
Thursday, November 26  
Georgia Tech vs. Arkansas ESPNU 2:00 
    Preseason NIT, Brooklyn, N.Y. 
Boston College vs. Michigan State ESPN2 6:30 
    Wooden Legacy, Fullerton, Calif.  
Notre Dame vs. Monmouth ESPNU 6:30 
    AdvoCare Invitational, Orlando, Fla.  
Syracuse vs. TBD ESPN/AXS 3:30/9:30 
    Battle 4 Atlantis, Paradise Island, Bahamas 
 
Friday, November 27 
Georgia Tech vs. TBD ESPN2/U 12:30/3 
    Preseason NIT, Brooklyn, N.Y. 
Virginia Tech vs. Iowa State CBSSN 7:00 
    Emerald Coast Classic, Niceville, Fla.  
Boston College vs. TBD ESPN2/3 9/11:30  
    Wooden Legacy, Fullerton, Calif.  
Notre Dame vs. TBD ESPN2/3  
    AdvoCare Invitational, Orlando, Fla.  
Northeastern at Miami  
Syracuse vs. TBD ESPN/AXS  
    Battle 4 Atlantis, Paradise Island, Bahamas 
Winthrop at NC State   
 
Saturday, November 28 
Virginia Tech vs. TBD CBSSN 5/7:00 
    Emerald Coast Classic, Niceville, Fla.  
Kent State at Pittsburgh  
Louisvil le vs. St. Louis  8:00 
   Brooklyn Hoops Holiday Invitational, Brooklyn, N.Y. 
 
Sunday, November 29  
Utah State at Duke ESPNU 12:30 
Notre Dame vs. TBD ESPN2/U/3  
     AdvoCare Invitational, Orlando, Fla.  
Boston College vs. TBD ESPN2/U/3  
    Wooden Legacy, Fullerton, Calif.  
 
Monday, November 30 
Wake Forest at Rutgers (Big Ten/ACC Challenge) ESPNU 7:00 
Clemson at Minnesota (Big Ten/ACC Challenge) ESPN2 9:00 
 
Tuesday, December 1 
Michigan at NC State (Big Ten/ACC Challenge) ESPN2 7:00 
Northwestern at Virginia Tech (Big Ten/ACC Challenge)ESPNU 7:00 
Virginia at Ohio State (Big Ten/ACC Challenge) ESPN 7:30 
Purdue at Pittsburgh (Big Ten/ACC Challenge) ESPN2 9:00 
Miami at Nebraska (Big Ten/ACC Challenge) ESPNU 9:00 
Maryland at North Carolina (Big Ten/ACC Challenge) ESPN 9:30 
Wofford at Georgia Tech  
 
Wednesday, December 2  
Louisvil le at Michigan State (Big Ten/ACC Challenge) ESPN 7:15 
Wisconsin at Syracuse (Big Ten/ACC Challenge) ESPN2 7:15 
Penn State at Boston College (Big Ten/ACC Challenge)ESPNU 7:15 
Indiana at Duke (Big Ten/ACC Challenge) ESPN 9:15 
Notre Dame at I l l inois (Big Ten/ACC Challenge) ESPN2 9:15 
Florida State at Iowa (Big Ten/ACC Challenge) ESPNU 9:15 
USC-Upstate at Clemson  
 
Friday, December 4 
Pittsburgh at Duquesne  
Arkansas at Wake Forest  
 
Saturday, December 5 
Buffalo at Duke ESPN2 5:15 
Wil l iam & Mary at Virginia  
Charlotte at Miami  

Syracuse at Georgetown  
Bucknell at NC State   
Grand Canyon at Louisvil le  
Arkansas-Pine Bluff at Virginia Tech  
Georgia Tech at Tulane  
 
Sunday, December 6 
VCU vs. Florida State ESPNU 2:00 
    Atlanta, Ga. 
Davidson at North Carolina ESPNU 6:00 
Central Arkansas at Pittsburgh  
Wofford at Clemson  
UMass Lowell at Boston College  
 
Tuesday, December 8 
Virginia vs. West Virginia ESPN 7:00 
    Jimmy V Classic, New York, N.Y. 
Florida at Miami ESPN2 7:00 
Colgate at Syracuse ESPNU 7:00 
Stony Brook at Notre Dame ESPNU 9:00 
 
Wednesday, December 9 
Virginia Tech at Radford  
Boston College at Providence   
    Wooden Legacy, Providence, R.I .   
 
Friday, December 11 
Eastern Washington at Pittsburgh (Gotham Classic)  
 
Saturday, December 12 
North Carolina at Texas ESPN 5:15 
Eastern Michigan at Louisvil le  
 
Sunday, December 13 
NC State at South Florida ESPNU 4:00 
Alabama at Clemson ESPNU 6:00 
Loyola, I l l .  at Notre Dame  
Syracuse at St. John’s  
Morehead State at Pittsburgh (Gotham Classic)  
SE Louisiana at Florida State  
Lamar at Virginia Tech  
Maine at Boston College 
  
Tuesday, December 15 
Georgia Southern at Duke ESPN2 7:00 
VCU at Georgia Tech ESPN2 9:00 
Presbyterian at Clemson  
UNCG at Wake Forest  
 
Wednesday, December 16 
Tulane at North Carolina ESPN2 7:00 
Kennesaw State at Louisvil le ESPNU 7:00 
Mississippi State at Florida State ESPN2 9:00 
High Point at NC State  
 
Friday, December 18 
South Carolina at Clemson  
Coastal Carolina at Wake Forest  
 
Saturday, December 19 
Western Kentucky at Louisvil le ESPNU Noon 
Utah vs. Duke ESPN Noon 
    MSG, New York, N.Y. 
Vil lanova at Virginia ESPN2 Noon 
North Carolina vs. UCLA CBS 1:00 
    Barclays Center, Brooklyn, N.Y. 
Notre Dame vs. Indiana ESPN2 2:00 
    Crossroads Classic, Indianapolis, Ind. 
Florida Atlantic vs. Florida State   
    Orange Bowl Classic, Sunrise, Fla.  
Charleston at Miami  
NC State at Missouri  
Georgia Tech at Georgia  
Cornell at Syracuse  



Grambling State at Virginia Tech  
Delaware at Boston College  
 
Sunday, December 20 
Pittsburgh vs. Davidson ESPNU Noon 
    Gotham Classic, New York, N.Y. 
 
Monday, December 21 
Appalachian State at North Carolina ESPN2 7:00 
Charleston Southern at Florida State  
Youngstown St at Notre Dame  
SE Louisiana at Georgia Tech  
 
Tuesday, December 22 
California at Virginia ESPN2 9:00 
Miami vs. LaSalle   
    The Palestra, Philadelphia, Pa.  
Montana St at Syracuse  
Clemson at Georgia  
Xavier at Wake Forest  
UNCG at NC State   
UMKC at Louisville (Minardi Classic)  
St. Joe's vs. Virginia Tech 
    Barclays Center, Brooklyn, N.Y.  
Fordham vs. Boston College  
    Barclays Center, Brooklyn, N.Y.  
 
Wednesday, December 23  
Utah Valley at Louisville (Minardi Classic) ESPNU 7:00 
Western Carolina at Pittsburgh (Gotham Classic)  
Colgate at Georgia Tech  
 
Saturday, December 26 
Louisvil le at Kentucky CBS Noon 
 
Sunday, December 27 
Texas Southern at Syracuse ESPNU 2:00 
 
Monday, December 28 
UNCG at North Carolina ESPNU 6:00 
Elon at Duke ESPNU 8:00 
 
Tuesday, December 29 
Wake Forest at LSU ESPNU 6:00  
Florida State at Florida   ESPN2 7:00 
Liberty at Notre Dame  
Princeton at Miami  
Northeastern at NC State   
Duquesne at Georgia Tech  
 
Wednesday, December 30 
West Virginia at Virginia Tech ESPNU Noon 
Oakland at Virginia ESPNU 6:00 
Clemson at North Carolina ESPN2 7:00 
Syracuse at Pittsburgh ESPN2 9:00 
Long Beach State at Duke  RSN  
New Hampshire at Boston College  
 
Saturday, January 2  
Notre Dame at Virginia ESPN2 5:00 
Georgia Tech at North Carolina  TV*  
Syracuse at Miami  TV*  
NC State at Virginia Tech  TV*  
Duke at Boston College  TV*  
Florida State at Clemson  TV*  
Maryland Eastern Shore at Pittsburgh  
 
Sunday, January 3 
Wake Forest at Louisville ESPNU 8:00 
 
Monday, January 4 
North Carolina at Florida State ESPN 7:00 
Virginia at Virginia Tech ESPN2 9:00 
 

Tuesday, January 5 
Clemson at Syracuse  TV*  
 
Wednesday, January 6 
Duke at Wake Forest ESPNU 7:00 
Georgia Tech at Pittsburgh  TV*  
 
Thursday, January 7 
Louisvil le at NC State ESPN/ESPN2 7:00 
Notre Dame at Boston College  TV*  
 
Saturday, January 9 
North Carolina at Syracuse ESPN 2/8:00 
Florida State at Miami ESPN2 5:00 
Virginia Tech at Duke  TV*  
Virginia at Georgia Tech  TV*  
Pittsburgh at Notre Dame  TV*  
 
Sunday, January 10 
NC State at Wake Forest ESPNU 8:00 
Louisvil le at Clemson  TV*  
 
Tuesday, January 12 
Miami at Virginia ESPNU 7:00 
 
Wednesday, January 13 
Duke at Clemson ESPN2 7:00 
Florida State at NC State  TV*  
Georgia Tech at Notre Dame  TV*  
Boston College at Syracuse  TV*  
Wake Forest at Virginia Tech  TV*  
 
Thursday, January 14 
Pittsburgh at Louisville ESPN/ESPN2 9:00 
 
Saturday, January 16 
NC State at North Carolina ESPN/ESPN2 Noon 
Notre Dame at Duke ESPN/ESPN2 2:00 
Miami at Clemson  TV*  
Syracuse at Wake Forest  TV*  
Boston College at Pittsburgh  TV*  
Virginia Tech at Georgia Tech  TV* 
  
Sunday, January 17 
Virginia at Florida State ESPNU 6:30 
 
Monday, January 18 
Syracuse at Duke ESPN 7:00 
 
Tuesday, January 19 
Clemson at Virginia  TV*  
NC State at Pittsburgh  TV*  
 
Wednesday, January 20 
Wake Forest at North Carolina ESPN2 7:00 
Florida State at Louisvil le ESPNU 9:00 
Miami at Boston College  TV*  
Virginia Tech at Notre Dame  TV*  
 
Saturday, January 23  
Syracuse at Virginia ESPN/ESPN2 Noon 
Duke at NC State CBS 2:00 
Louisvil le at Georgia Tech ESPN/ESPN2 4:00 
Boston College at Notre Dame  TV*  
Wake Forest at Miami  TV*  
Pittsburgh at Florida State  TV*  
 
Sunday, January 24  
North Carolina at Virginia Tech ESPNU 6:30 
 
Monday, January 25 
Duke at Miami ESPN 7:00 
Virginia at Wake Forest ESPNU 9:00 
 



Tuesday, January 26 
Florida State at Boston College ESPNU 7:00 
 
Wednesday, January 27 
Georgia Tech at NC State  TV*  
Louisvil le at Virginia Tech  TV*  
Pittsburgh at Clemson  TV*  
 
Thursday, January 28 
Notre Dame at Syracuse ESPN/ESPN2 7:00 
 
Saturday, January 30 
Georgia Tech at Syracuse ESPNU Noon 
Virginia at Louisvil le CBS 1:00 
Boston College at North Carolina ESPN2 4:00 
Miami at NC State  TV*  
Clemson at Florida State  TV*  
 
Sunday, January 31 
Virginia Tech at Pittsburgh ESPNU 6:30 
Wake Forest at Notre Dame  TV*  
 
Monday, February 1 
North Carolina at Louisvil le ESPN 7:00 
NC State at Florida State ESPNU 9:00 
 
Tuesday, February 2 
Duke at Georgia Tech ESPNU 9:00 
Clemson at Wake Forest  TV*  
Virginia Tech at Syracuse  TV*  
 
Wednesday, February 3 
Notre Dame at Miami ESPN2 7:00 
Boston College at Virginia  TV*  
 
Saturday, February 6 
NC State at Duke ESPN/ESPN2 2/7:00 
North Carolina at Notre Dame ESPN/ESPN2 2/7:00 
Boston College at Louisvil le  TV*  
Virginia at Pittsburgh  TV*  
Clemson at Virginia Tech  TV*  
Florida State at Wake Forest  TV* 
  
Sunday, February 7 
Miami at Georgia Tech ESPNU 1:00 
 
Monday, February 8 
Louisvil le at Duke ESPN 7:00 
Notre Dame at Clemson ESPNU 9:00 
 
Tuesday, February 9 
Pittsburgh at Miami ESPNU 7:00 
North Carolina at Boston College  TV*  
Virginia Tech at Virginia  TV*  
 
Wednesday, February 10  
Wake Forest at Georgia Tech  TV* 
  
Thursday, February 11 
Florida State at Syracuse ESPN/ESPN2 7:00 
Saturday, February 13 
Virginia at Duke ESPN/ESPN2 4/9:00 
Louisvil le at Notre Dame ESPN/ESPN2 4/9:00 
Georgia Tech at Clemson  TV*  
Wake Forest at NC State  TV*  
 
Sunday, February 14 
Miami at Florida State ESPNU 6:30 
Syracuse at Boston College  TV*  
Pittsburgh at North Carolina  TV*  
 
Monday, February 15 
NC State at Virginia ESPN 7:00 
 

Tuesday, February 16 
Wake Forest at Pittsburgh ESPNU 7:00 
 
Wednesday, February 17 
Syracuse at Louisvil le ESPN/ESPN2 7:00 
Duke at North Carolina ESPN/ACCN 9:00 
Georgia Tech at Florida State  TV*  
Boston College at Clemson  TV*  
Virginia Tech at Miami  TV*  
 
Saturday, February 20 
Duke at Louisvil le ESPN/ESPN2 Noon 
Miami at North Carolina CBS 1:00 
Pittsburgh at Syracuse ESPN/ESPN2 2:00 
Notre Dame at Georgia Tech ESPN2 8:00 
Clemson at NC State  TV*  
Florida State at Virginia Tech  TV*  
 
Sunday, February 21  
Boston College at Wake Forest ESPNU 6:30 
 
Monday, February 22 
Virginia at Miami ESPN 7:00 
 
Tuesday, February 23 
Virginia Tech at Boston College ESPNU 9:00 
Clemson at Georgia Tech  TV*  
 
Wednesday, February 24 
Louisvil le at Pittsburgh  TV*  
North Carolina at NC State  TV*  
Notre Dame at Wake Forest  TV*  
 
Thursday, February 25 
Florida State at Duke ESPN/ESPN2 7:00 
 
Saturday, February 27 
NC State at Syracuse  TV*  
Louisvil le at Miami  TV*  
Georgia Tech at Boston College  TV*  
Notre Dame at Florida State ESPN/ESPN2  
North Carolina at Virginia ESPN/ESPN2  
 
Sunday, February 28 
Duke at Pittsburgh CBS 2:00 
Virginia Tech at Wake Forest ESPNU 6:30 
 
Monday, February 29 
Syracuse at North Carolina ESPN 7:00 
 
Tuesday, March 1 
Virginia at Clemson ESPNU 7:00 
Wake Forest at Duke  TV*  
Georgia Tech at Louisville  TV*  
 
Wednesday, March 2 
Miami at Notre Dame ESPN2 7:00 
Boston College at NC State  TV*  
Pittsburgh at Virginia Tech  TV*  
 
Saturday, March 5 
NC State at Notre Dame CBS Noon 
Pittsburgh at Georgia Tech  TV*  
Miami at Virginia Tech  TV*  
Clemson at Boston College  TV*  
North Carolina at Duke ESPN/ESPN2  
Syracuse at Florida State ESPN/ESPN2  
Louisvil le at Virginia ESPN/ESPN2 
 
63rd Annual ACC Tournament 
Verizon Center, Washington, D.C. 
 
Tuesday, March 8 (First Round) 
Game #1 ESPN2/ACCN Noon 



Game #2 ESPN2/ACCN 2:00 
Game #3 ESPNU/ACCN 7:00 
Wednesday, March 9 (Second Round) 
Game #4 ESPN/ACCN Noon 
Game #5 ESPN/ACCN 2:00 
Game #6 ESPN2/ACCN 7:00 
Game #7 ESPN2/ACCN 9:00 
Thursday, March 10 (Quarterfinals) 
Game #8 ESPN/ACCN Noon 
Game #9 ESPN/ACCN 2:00 
Game #10 ESPN/ACCN 7:00 
Game #11 ESPN/ACCN 9:00 
Friday, March 11 (Semifinals) 
Game #12 ESPN or ESPN2/ACCN 7:00 
Game #13 ESPN or ESPN2/ACCN 9:00 
Saturday, March 12 (Finals) 
Game #14 ESPN/ACCN 9:00  


